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STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF PLACES IN WHICH T H E 
'CANADA TEMPERANCE ACT' HAS BEEN VOTED ON SINCE 1878, 
AND THE RESULT OF THE VOTING IN EACH CASK-Concluded. 

PLACES. 

1889—Con. 
Drummond, Que 
Ontario, Ont 
Lincoln, Ont 
Leeds and Grenville, Ont 
Peterborough, Ont 
Northumberland & Durham, O. 
Lanark, Ont 
Lennox and Addington, Ont... 
Colchester, N.S 
Wellington, Ont 
St. Thomas, Ont 
Fredericton, N.B 

1890. 
Portland, N.B 

1891. ' 
Charlottetown, P.E.I 
Charlotte, N.B 

1892. 
Drummond, Que 
Northumberland, N.B 
St. John (County), N.B 

1893. 
Brome, Que 

1894. 
Charlottetown, P.E.I 
Chicoutimi, Que 

VOTES POLLE.H. 

For. Against. 

1895. 
Nil 

1896. 
'Westmoreland, N. B.. 

1897. 
Charlottetown, P.E.I . .. 
Portneuf, Que 

1898. 

Nil 
1899. 

Brome, Que 
Westmoreland, N.B . . . 

1900. 
Nil 

1901. 
Richmond, Que 

739 
2,866 
1,493 
3,660 
1,564 
4,305 
1,538 
1,462 

43 
'2,084 

429 
370 

124 

686 
1,785 

505 
1,780 

556 

1,207 

734 
147 

2,720 

673 
331 

1,151 
3,208 

1,210 

600 
3,787 
2,090 
4,938 
1,926 
4,932 
2,309 
2,066 
1,107 
3,944 
1,001 

302 

558 

700 
855 

1,010 
1,561 

715 

1,073 

712 
1,224 

MAJOKITT. 

For. Against. 

2,443 

786 
876 

1,683 
2,973 

1,609 

139 

68 

930 

219 

134 

22 

277 

235 

921 
597 

1,278 
362 
627 
771 
604 

1,064 
1,860 

572 

Result. 

434 

14 

505 

159 

1,177 

Act sustained. 
Act defeated. 

113 
545 

532 

399 

Act sustained. 

Act defeated. 
t 

ii 

Act sustained. 

Act defeated. 
Act sustained. 
Act defeated. 

Act sustained. 

Act defeated. 

Act sustained. 

Act defeated. 

Act defeated. 
Act sustained. 

Act defeated. 


