STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF PLACES IN WHICH THE 'CANADA TEMPERANCE ACT' HAS BEEN VOTED ON SINCE 1878, AND THE RESULT OF THE VOTING IN EACH CASE—Concluded.

Places.	Votes Polled.		Majority.		D14
	For.	Against.	For.	Against.	Result.
1889—Con.					
Drummond, Que	739	600	139		Act sustained.
Ontario Ont	2,866	3,787	109	921	Act defeated.
Ontario, OntLincoln, Ont	1,493	2,090		597	
Leeds and Grenville, Ont	3,660	4.938		1,278	11
Peterborough, Ont	1.564	1,926		362	"
Northumberland & Durham, O.	4,305	4,932		627	11
Lanark, Ont	1,538	2,309		771	,,
Lennox and Addington, Ont	1,462	2,066		604	0
Colchester, N.S	43	1.107		1,064	1 1
Wellington, Ont.	2,084	3,944		1,860	
St. Thomas, Ont.	429	1.001		572	1 "
Fredericton, N.B.	370	302	68		Act sustained.
	510	302	00		Tico sustained
1890.					
Portland, N.B	124	558		434	Act defeated.
	121	550		101	izor doreatetti
1891.					,
Charlottetown, P.E.I	686	700	[]	14	
Charlotte, N.B	1,785	855	930	11	Act sustained
The second secon	1,700	000	950		Act sustained
1892.					
Dames and Ove	505	1,010		505	Act defeated.
Newthernborland N B	1,780	1,561	219	500	
Drummond, Que	556	715	)		Act defeated.
	990	119		1.00	The deleased.
1893.				i	
Brome, Que	1,207	1,073	134		Act sustained
, -	1,201	1,010	191		2100 Babannea
1894.				1	
Charlottetown, P.E.I	734	712	22		.,,
Chicoutimi, Que.	147	1,224		1.177	Act defeated.
5 15		1,221			
1895.					
Nil				l	.]
1896.					
Westmoreland, N.B	2,720	2,443	277		Act sustained
3	,			es .	1
1897.			i		
Charlottetown, P.E.I	673	786			Act defeated.
Portneuf, Que	331	876		545	11
, ,					
1898.	l .	ŀ		1	}
Nil					
1899.		1	ì		•
					1
Brome, Que Westmoreland, N.B	1,151	1,683		532	
Westmoreland, N.B	3,208	2,973	235		Act sustained
1900.				i.	j
	1				
Nil		3 3 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6			
	i .	1			Į.
1001	1				
1901. Richmond, Que	1,210	1,609		399	Act defeated.